DISCLAIMER

Last updated August 12, 2021

WEBSITE DISCLAIMER

The information provided by Sarva Labs Inc. ("we," "us" or "our") on <u>https://www.sarva.ai</u> (the "Site") is for general informational purposes only. All information on the Site is provided in good faith, however we make no representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, adequacy, validity, reliability, availability or completeness of any information on the Site. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE SHALL WE HAVE ANY LIABILITY TO YOU FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE OF ANY KIND INCURRED AS A RESULT OF THE USE OF THE SITE OR RELIANCE ON ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THE SITE. YOUR USE OF THE SITE AND YOUR RELIANCE ON ANY INFORMATION ON THE SITE IS SOLELY AT YOUR OWN RISK.

DISCLAIMER

We strive to provide a great experience, but there are certain things we can't guarantee. IN ADDITION TO THE DISCLAIMERS; RISK AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY IN OUR SERVECES IN THE TERMS OF SERVICE, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, SARVA LABS INC. DOES NOT GUARANTEE OR WARRANT THAT ANY OF YOUR THINGS IN DECENTRALIZED STORAGE OR YOUR ACCESS TO OR USE OF DECENTRALIZED STORAGE WILL NOT BE SUBJECT TO INADVERTENT DAMAGE, CORRUPTION, LOSS, OR REMOVAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS AGREEMENT, AND SARVA LABS INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE SHOULD ANY DAMAGE, CORRUPTION, LOSS, OR REMOVAL OCCUR. SARVA LABS INC. DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY MINIMUM SERVICE LEVEL AVAILABILITY, UPTIME OR BACKUPS OF DECENTRALIZED STORAGE. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN ALTERNATE BACKUP COPIES OF ANYTHING YOU CONSUME FROM OUR SERVICES.